CH \$740.00 368566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6932, Frame 0315	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent		05/06/2021	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Appextremes, LLC
Street Address:	13699 Via Varra
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80020
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Counselytics, Inc.
Street Address:	13699 Via Varra
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80020
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Octiv, Inc.
Street Address:	13699 Via Varra
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80020
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	Orchestrate, LLC
Street Address:	13699 Via Varra
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80020
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA
	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3685661	CONGA MERGE	
Registration Number:	3685662	CONGA COURIER	
Registration Number:	3810101	CONGA MAIL MERGE	
Registration Number:	3810102	CONGA COMPOSER	
Registration Number:	4131930	PROCESSCOMPOSER	
Registration Number:	4312850	CONGA CONDUCTOR	
Registration Number:	4407009	CONGA	
Registration Number:	4539965	CONGASPHERE	
Registration Number:	4589798	CONGANEER	
Registration Number:	4557521	COUNSELYTICS	
Registration Number:	5252166	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	5272293	MAESTRO	
Registration Number:	5146497	OCTIV	
Registration Number:	5146498	OCTIV	
Registration Number:	5449786	TRUE-UP	
Registration Number:	5667451	CONGA SIGN	
Registration Number:	5906881	CONGA	
Registration Number:	5906882	CONGA	
Registration Number:	5906883	CONGA COMPOSER	
Registration Number:	5906884	CONGA GRID	
Registration Number:	5812215	CONGA ORCHESTRATE	
Registration Number:	5812216	CONGA CONNECT	
Registration Number:	5906914	CONGA COLLABORATE	
Registration Number:	5881685	DIGITAL DOCUMENT TRANSFORMATION	
Registration Number:	5806260	CONGA TRIGGER	
Registration Number:	5906915	CONGA BATCH	
Registration Number:	5906916	CONGA AI	
Registration Number:	6088262	CONGA AI ANALYZE	
Registration Number:	5917057	AI ANALYZE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-3056-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu	
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2021		
Total Attachments: 4		

source=Signed Conga - TM Release 6932_0315#page1.tif source=Signed Conga - TM Release 6932_0315#page2.tif source=Signed Conga - TM Release 6932_0315#page3.tif source=Signed Conga - TM Release 6932_0315#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of May 6, 2021, by **DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS**, a New York banking corporation ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **APPEXTREMES**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 13699 Via Varra, Broomfield, CO 80020, **COUNSELYTICS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 13699 Via Varra, Broomfield, CO 80020, **OCTIV**, **INC.**, an Indiana corporation with an address at 13699 Via Varra, Broomfield, CO 80020, and **ORCHESTRATE**, **LLC**, an Iowa limited liability company with an address at 13699 Via Varra, Broomfield, CO 80020 (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated May 7, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 7, 2020 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6932, Frame 0315.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, whether owned or existing as of the date of the Trademark Security Agreement or at any time thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of each of the Grantors, including all of the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest. The Administrative Agent further hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantors and their successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases the Grantors and their successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Administrative Agent DocuSigned by: Mgel W. luke56ADF5D73D19472... By: Nigel W. Luke Name: Title: Vice President DocuSigned by: Melissa Rossiter By: 26AEF13AEF2249F.. Melissa Rossiter Name: Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (AppExtremes, Counselytics, Octiv, Orchestrate)]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 77681665 Filing Dt: 03/02/2009 Mark: CONGA MERGE	Reg #: 3685661	Reg. Dt: 09/22/2009
2	Serial #: 77681672 Filing Dt: 03/02/2009 Mark: CONGA COURIER	Reg #: 3685662	Reg. Dt: 09/22/2009
3	Serial #: 77862093 Filing Dt: 10/31/2009 Mark: CONGA MAIL MERGE	Reg #: 3810101	Reg. Dt: 06/29/2010
4	Serial #: 77862095 Filing Dt: 10/31/2009 Mark: CONGA COMPOSER	Reg #: 3810102	Reg. Dt: 06/29/2010
5	Serial #: 85408056 Filing Dt: 08/26/2011 Mark: PROCESSCOMPOSER	Reg #: 4131930	Reg. Dt: 04/24/2012
6	Serial #: 85698812 Filing Dt: 08/08/2012 Mark: CONGA CONDUCTOR	Reg #: 4312850	Reg. Dt: 04/02/2013
7	Serial #: 85855188 Filing Dt: 02/20/2013 Mark: CONGA	Reg #: <u>4407009</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/24/2013
8	Serial #: 85912251 Filing Dt: 04/23/2013 Mark: CONGASPHERE	Reg #: 4539965	Reg. Dt: 05/27/2014
9	Serial #: 85939434 Filing Dt: 05/22/2013 Mark: CONGANEER	Reg #: 4589798	Reg. Dt: 08/19/2014
10	Serial #: 86053518 Filing Dt: 09/01/2013 Mark: COUNSELYTICS	Reg #: 4557521	Reg. Dt: 06/24/2014
11	Serial #: <u>87030987</u> Filing Dt: 05/10/2016 Mark: HARMONY	Reg #: 5252166	Reg. Dt: 07/25/2017
12	Serial #: 87031231 Filing Dt: 05/10/2016 Mark: MAESTRO	Reg #: <u>5272293</u>	Reg. Dt: 08/22/2017
13	Serial #: 87106812 Filing Dt: 07/18/2016 Mark: OCTIV	Reg #: 5146497	Reg. Dt: 02/21/2017
14	Serial #: <u>87106822</u> Filing Dt: 07/18/2016 Mark: OCTIV	Reg #: 5146498	Reg. Dt: 02/21/2017
15	Serial #: <u>87367039</u> Filing Dt: 03/10/2017 Mark: TRUE-UP	Reg #: 5449786	Reg. Dt: 04/17/2018
16	Serial #: <u>87749041</u> Filing Dt: 01/09/2018 Mark: CONGA SIGN	Reg #: 5667451	Reg. Dt: 01/29/2019
17	Serial #: 88233070 Filing Dt: 12/18/2018 Mark: CONGA	Reg #: 5906881	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019

18	Serial #: 88233074 Mark: CONGA	Filing Dt: 12/18/2018	Reg #: 5906882	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019
19	Serial #: 88233076 Mark: CONGA COM	Filing Dt: 12/18/2018 POSER	Reg #: <u>5906883</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019
20	Serial #: 88233081 Mark: CONGA GRID	Filing Dt: 12/18/2018	Reg #: 5906884	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019
21	Serial #: 88233083 Mark: CONGA ORCH	Filing Dt: 12/18/2018 HESTRATE	Reg #: 5812215	Reg. Dt: 07/23/2019
22	Serial #: 88233085 Mark: CONGA CONN	Filing Dt: 12/18/2018 NECT	Reg #: <u>5812216</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/23/2019
23	Serial #: 88243114 Mark: CONGA COLL	Filing Dt: 12/27/2018 ABORATE	Reg #: <u>5906914</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019
24	Serial #: 88243117 Mark: DIGITAL DOC	Filing Dt: 12/27/2018 CUMENT TRANSFORMAT	Reg #: <u>5881685</u> TION	Reg. Dt: 10/08/2019
25	Serial #: 88243118 Mark: CONGA TRIG	Filing Dt: 12/27/2018 GER	Reg #: <u>5806260</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/16/2019
26	Serial #: 88243119 Mark: CONGA BATO	Filing Dt: 12/27/2018	Reg #: <u>5906915</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019
27	Serial #: 88243123 Mark: CONGA AI	Filing Dt: 12/27/2018	Reg #: <u>5906916</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/12/2019
28	Serial #: 88243125 Mark: CONGA AI AN	Filing Dt: 12/27/2018 NALYZE	Reg #: <u>6088262</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/30/2020
29	Serial #: 88390478 Mark: AI ANALYZE	Filing Dt: 04/17/2019	Reg #: <u>5917057</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/19/2019

RECORDED: 05/06/2021